2 
The centerline of a twenty (20.0) foot wide tract being more particularly described as 
follows:  Commencing at the northeast corner of Lot Three (3) Lacy Subdivision; thence 
southerly along the easterly line of said Lot Three (3), a distance of two hundred sixty one 
and fourteen hundredths (261.14) feet; thence deflecting right 90°36’21” and running 
westerly, a distance of twenty (20.0) feet to a point on the westerly line of Tract No. 1, 
being the actual Point of Beginning of Tract No. 2; thence continuing westerly on the last 
described course, a distance of one hundred seventy four (174.0) feet. 

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a combined total of 0.338 
acres, more or less, as shown on the plat dated 1/22/2008, marked Exhibit "A", attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF